

25 February 2022

Dear Valued Customer

Notice of Amendment on Removing Equity Linked Deposit (ELD) Content in Terms and Conditions

Please be informed that with effect from 9 March 2022 (the "Effective Date"), Equity Linked Deposit (ELD) will no longer be offered by DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited. As a result, from the Effective Date, all related ELD content will be removed from the following Terms and Conditions:

- Investment Products Consolidated Terms and Conditions
- Terms and Conditions for Accounts under Wealth Management Investment Portfolio (Wealth Management Accounts)

This Notice of Amendment serves as our notice to you regarding the changes set out above. The changes will take effect automatically on the Effective Date.

For enquiries or if you would like to request a copy of the terms and conditions, please contact our branch staff or visit our website at below links:

- Investment Products Consolidated Terms and Conditions
 - go.dbs.com/hk-tc-invest-en
- Terms and Conditions for Accounts under Wealth Management Investment Portfolio (Wealth Management Accounts)
 - go.dbs.com/hk-tc-acct-wma-en

If you do not wish to receive physical copies of notices in the future, you can update your email address through DBS iBanking (by selecting "Update Personal Details" under "Preference" at the right upper corner); or via application form in DBS branches.

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited